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6 Beacon House $64,917.00
P.O. Box 29629

Washington, DC 20017
(202) 832-5108

Fax: (202) 832-9456
Stacey Erd Executive Director serd@beaconhousedc.org 5 1 50

7
Center for Youth & Family Investment 
(formerly Heads Up)

$375,000.00
120 Q Street, NE

3rd Floor
Washington, DC 20002

(202) 506-7136, x710 office
(202) 621-7042 fax
(202) 497-8900 cell

Michael J. 
Robinson

Executive Director mrobinson@cyfi.org 5,7,8 4 400

10 City Kids $125,000.00 
515 M Street, SE

Bldg. 74, Suite 222 
Washington, DC 20003

(202) 488-0627 John Dillow Managing Director jdillow@livingclassroomsdc.org 4,5,6,7,8 3 125

6
Communities in Schools of the 
Nation's Capitol

$337,500.00
3121 South Street, NW
Washington, DC 20007

(202) 333-2277
Fax: (202) 263-8407

Kerrien Rollins
Vice President, 

Programs & 
Administration

krollins@cisnationscapital.org 8 2 200

9
District of Columbia Public Schools 
(DCPS)

$300,000.00
1200 First Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002
(202) 442-5049

Fax: (202) 442-5049
Jocelyn Basley

Deputy Chief of 
Federal Programs 

and Grants
jocelyn.basley@dc.gov 1,6,8 4 190

10 Elsie Whitlow Stokes PCS $125,000.00 
3700 Oakview Terrace, NE 

Washington, DC 20017
(202) 265-7237 Linda Moore Executive Director lindam@ewstokes.org 5 1 80

9 Friendship Public Charter School $225,000.00
120 Q Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002
(202) 281-1700

Fax: (202) 281-1799
Patricia Brantley

Chief Operating 
Officer

pbrantley@friendshipschools.org 7,8 2 225

6 & 10 Higher Achievement Program $320,000.00
317 8th Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002
(202) 544-3633

Fax: (202) 544-3644
Lynsey Wood 

Jeffries
Executive Director ljeffries@higherachievement.org 1,4,6,7,8 4 340

9 Horton's Kids $124,107.00
110 Maryland Avenue, NE

Suite 207
Washington, DC 20002

(202) 544-5033 x4
Fax: (202) 544-5811

Brenda 
Chamberlain

Executive Director brenda@hortonskids.org 8 4 320

6 Latin American Youth Center $62,562.57
1419 Columbia Road, NW

Washington, DC 20009
(202) 319-8641

Fax: (202) 882-0175
Lori Kaplan Executive Director lori@layc-dc.org 4 1 120

9 LifeSTARTS Youth & Family Services $175,000.00
1115 Good Hope Road, SE

Washington, DC 20020
(202) 610-9903

Fax: (202) 610-9989
Curtis Watkins Executive Director cwatkins@lifestarts.org 7 1 45

7 Metropolitan Day School $150,000.00
1240 Randolph Street, NE

Washington, DC 20017
(202) 234-3210

Fax: (202) 234-3214
Chrissie Nash Executive Director chrnash@earthlink.net 5 1 53

10 New Community for Children $225,000.00 
1722 6th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20001
(202) 232-0457

Fax: (202) 332-9798
Nadine Duplessy 

Kearns
Executive Director ndkearns@ncfc-dc.org 2 2 159

9 Paxen Learning Corporation $325,000.00
710 Atlantis Road

Melbourne, FL 32904
(321) 615-4636 Jonathan Zeigler VP of Operations jzeigler@paxen.com 1,6,7 2 180

8 & 10 People Animals Love $365,000.00 
731 8th Street, SE

Suite 301
Washington, DC 20003

(202) 966-2171
Fax: (202) 966-2172

Rene Wallis Executive Director rene@peopleanimalslove.org 8 1 124

6 Perry School Community Services $150,000.00
128 M Street, NW

Suite 100
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 312-7150
Fax: (202) 312-7145

Paul McElligott Executive Director paulmc@perryschool.org 1,5,6 1 26

9 Sasha Bruce Youthwork, Inc. $300,000.00
741 8th Street, SE

Washington, DC 20003
(202) 675-9340

Fax: (202) 675-9358
Deborah Shore Executive Director dshore@sashabruce.org 8 1 175

10 Save the Children, Inc. $254,602.28 
2000 L Street, NW

Suite 500
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 640-6600 Kathy Spangler Director kspangler@savechildren.org 7 1 220

7 & 10 The Fishing School $467,500.00
4737 Meade Street, NE
Washington, DC 20019

(202) 399-3618
Fax: (202) 396-1014

Leo Givs Executive Director lgivs@fishingschool.org 6,7 2 110

8 The SEED School of Washington, DC $380,000.00
4300 C Street, NE

Washington, DC 20019
(202) 248-3008

Fax: (202) 248-3021
Charles Adams Head of School cadams@seedschooldc.org 7 1 325

8
Thurgood Marshall Academy Public 
Charter High School

$340,000.00
2427 Martin Luther King Jr. 

Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20020

(202) 563-6862 x124 
Fax:(202) 563-6946

Alexandra Pardo Executive Director apardo@tmapchs.org 8 1 390

8 YOUR Community Center $180,000.00
4913 14th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20011
(202) 291-3034

Fax: (202) 291-8112
Joyce Madyun Executive Director your4913@hotmail.com 4 2 75
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